Renewal No. 2 for Contract # 20200460

City of Springfield Blanket Contract Tracer Log

INSTRUCTIONS: Upon receipt, please initial and write in the date of receipt on this Tracer
form. When your department has approved and signed the blanket contract, please initial and
date in the forwarding section and deliver to the next department.

DEPARTMENT DATE RECEIVED DATE FORWARDED TO NEXT DEPT.
Initials Date Initials Date
Office of Procurement KV 09/16/2021
Housing B 0.23 -2
City Comptroller LK. aliyla LLL Ai4l24
Law Res Gy} | RS 9/24(2 |
CAFO G0N A2 PO AAL2)
Mayor ‘mm 9-277-8l /) 7-22 -9
Office of Procurement \‘—’\f i G 37 I'Ql ' e
Vendor No.: 17616 Contract No. 20200460 Blanket Contract Date: 11/04/2019

Renewal Amount: $100,000.00

Blanket Renewal Date: 08/01/2021

Blanket Contract Expiration Date: 11/03/2022

Req No.: Act No.:
Bid No.: 20-054

Vendor Name: EMERALD INVESTMENTS LTD

Blanket Contract Purpose: On-Call Service Contract for Lead Abatement Environmental
Services

Requesting Dept.: Housing
TYPE OF DOCUMENT (Please select at least one):

[] New [] Amendment [C] Extension X Renewal




NOTICE OF EXERCISE OF RENEWAL OPTION NO. 2; CITY CONTRACT NO. 20200466
ON-CALL SERVICE CONTRACT FOR LEAD ABATEMENT ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, on or about November 4, 2020, the CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, a municipal
corporation within the County of Hampden, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, with its principal
offices at 36 Court Street, Springfield, Massachusetts 01103, acting by and through the Director
of Housing and Neighborhood Services and Disaster Recovery and Compllance, (hereafter
referred to as "HOUSING”), with the approval of the Mayor {(collectively referred to hereln as the
*City™), and Emeraid Lead Testing Inc., a Massachusetts Company, with a mailing address
located at 41 Cleveland Strest, Springfield, MA, 01104 (hereinafter the “Contractor’), entered into
a contract for On-Call Lead Abatement Environmental Services, referred to as Clty Contract No
20200460, (hereinafter the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, The City has ratified and executed Contract No. 20200460, a one year
agreement, referring {o Bid No. 20-054, which expires on November 3, 2020, and which contained

Two (2) one-year In length renewal options, to be exercised at the sole discretion of the City of
Springfieid; and

WHEREAS, The Springfield HOUSING had elected {o exercise Renewal Term No. 1 to

continue the services covered in the agreement, and that Renewal Term No. 1 will expire on
November 3, 2021; snd

WHEREAS, The Springfield HOUSING now seeks to exercise Renewal Option No. 2 to
continue the services covered in the agreement, for the amount spscified in the original
Agreemenit and unchanged by this renewal notice; and

NOW THEREFORE, the City and the Contractor agree to renew the Agreement under the
following terms and conditions:

1. Section (V) Term; Exercising of 2" Renewal Opfion. The Springfield HOUSING hereby
exercises Renewal Option No. 2, a one-year in length renewal period available under the
underlying agreement. In doing so, the agreement now has an updated expiration date of
November 3, 2022, Both parties accept that this is the final Renewal Option under the
Agresment.

2. Section (Vil) Compensation. The amount of the services for the second and.final Renewal
Period (One Year) is estimated not to exceed One Hundred Thousand Doflars and 00/100
($109,000.00) including all reimbursable fees and expenses.

3. Except as specifically staled by the provisions of this Renewal, all other terms,
provisions, requirements and specifications contained in the Agreement shall remain
the same and in full force and effect.

SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW



~ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, and Emerald Lead Testing, Inc., has caused
this Renewal Oplion No. 2 to be executed in duplicate under seal as of the date the document Is executed
by all parties listed on the signature page, or their tawful successors in office.

FQOR THE ENGINEER,
Emerald Lead Testing, Inc.

By: 7W4 W

Name: 7W/D 4’2“3655.5.5

Tltle:

Date: ?A’f / 2/

FOR THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD:

ved

Bisas@tRecove ompiiance
Date signed:

Approved.

@L@( fad (\L: e
Office of Procuremsjn
Date Signed 47 / z{

Approved as to Form;

(
City Solicitor /
Date Signed 7/27/1 \

AppmvNICJ SARNO K
R il

Approved:

+
Do shroa L[ 20 )87,

I

U{l’Appmved as to Appropriation:

Gl

ity Comptrofier, 72
Date Signed i ‘?%’5//42 {
Approved;

AL Ly it

CAFO : : 2/2 ?
Date Signed 2




TO BE INCLUDED IN ALL SPECIFICATIONS

COMPLIANCE WITH FEDERAL, COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETIS, AND CITY OF
1 d WS :
A, COMPLIANCE WITH TAX LAWS

- The contractor must be in compliance at the time it submits its bid and rfterwards if selected aa the contractor, with all

Federal, Cornmonwealth of Massachusetts aod City of Springfield tax laws, the contractor will be disgualified from the bidding
procedure,

B. TAX CERTIFICATION ARFIDAVIT.
The contractor must complete and retumn the Tax Certification Affidavit with the contractor’s bid/proposal. Failure to complete
and refurn the Tax Cerdification Affidavit will disqualify the contractor from the bidding procedure.

4 CATION OF COMPLIANCE ERAL AND MASSACHUSETTS TAX LAWS,
If the City of Springfield discovers that the contractor is not in compliance with Federal or Massachusetts tax laws, the
contractor shall be excluded from the bidding procedure.

D. COMPLIANCE WITH THE CTTY OF SPRINGFIELD TAXES
If the City of Springfield discovers that the contractor owes the City of Springfield any assessments, excise, property o other
taxes, inchuding any pennalties and interest thercon, the contractor shall be excluded from the bidding procedure.

The coniractor at all times during the term of an awarded contract shall observe and abide by all Pederal, Commonweslth of
Mnssachusetts and City of Springfield tax laws and remain in compliance with such laws, all a5 amended.



) 12
ACORD
k._-/'

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DDIYYYY}
02/17/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE CF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the ferms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER
Webber & Grinneli
8 North King Street

Northampton

MA 01060

CONTAGT
NAME: Brenda Kiaus

PHONE

AIC, No, Ext}:
E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

[, G |
{AIC, No):

INSURER(S} AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

X5 Brokers Insurance Agency

INSURERA ©
INSURED INSURERE: Safety Indemrity ‘M
Emeraid Lead Testing Co. meURER C: YWCAR- Aflantic Charter
Attn: David Burgess {NSURER D :
41 Cleveland Street INSURER E :
Springfield MA 01104 INSURER F +
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:  Exp 12/21 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 1S TO GERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERICD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONIHTION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECTTO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 15 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSICONS AND CONDITEONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

TNSR ADDLBUER POLICY EFE | POLIGY EXP
TR TYPE OF INSURANCE INsD | wvD POLICY NUMBER {MM/DDIYYYY) | (MM/DDYYYY) LIMITS
¢} COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,600,000
GAMAGE TO RENTED
J CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurence) s 100,000
MED EXP (Any che person) s 10,000
A EPK128584 12/31/2020 | 1203172621 | perecrat aapy URY | § 1,000,000
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE g 2000,000
> poLicy I:I Re: LOG PRODUCTS - CoMpioPace |3 000,000
OTHER: ¥
. COMBINED SINGLE LIWIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY O ¢ 1,000,000
ARNY AUTC BODILY INJURY (Per person) -3
CWNED SCHEDULED -
B O by SCHED 5912046 12/15/2020 | 12/15/202% | BODILY INJURY (Fer accidant) | &
S| HiRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY {Per accident)
Uninsured motarist Bl s 100,000
eI
UMBRELLA LIAB CCEUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMSMADE AGGREGATE 5
DED i l RETENTION § 3
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER oTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ><| STATUTE I | ER T
e s A e i et Nia WGV01527800 07/01/2021 | 07/01/2022 | b FACHACGIDENT s
{Mandatory in NH) £ DisEase - eaevprovee | s 100,000
H yas, describe under 500,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below EL DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT | § \

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS J LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 104, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more spate is required)
City of Springfield is listed as additional insured with respect to fiabifity as per the terms and conditions of the policies.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
City of Springfietd ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Office of Procuremant
36 Court St, Room 307

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Springfield MA 01403 Z/JZ»— ) M
J
© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. Ali rights reserved.
ACORD 25 {2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



